[Preparation of Findings Related to Conditional Use Authorization - 3400 Laguna Street]

Motion directing the Clerk of the Board to prepare findings in support of the Board of Supervisors' disapproval of the proposed Conditional Use Authorization, identified as Planning Case No. 2022-009819CUA, for a proposed project at 3400 Laguna Street.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby directs the Clerk of the Board to prepare findings related to the Board of Supervisors' disapproval of the proposed Conditional Use Authorization, identified as Planning Case No. 2022-009819CUA, for a proposed project located at 3400 Laguna Street, Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0471, Lot No. 003, and to introduce the findings in time to allow the Board of Supervisors to consider them within 60 days of the Board's decision on the appeal.

Clerk of the Board BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M25-075

File Number: 250561

Date Passed: June 17, 2025

Motion directing the Clerk of the Board to prepare findings in support of the Board of Supervisors' disapproval of the proposed Conditional Use Authorization, identified as Planning Case No. 2022-009819CUA, for a proposed project at 3400 Laguna Street.

June 17, 2025 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Chen, Dorsey, Engardio, Fielder, Mahmood, Mandelman, Melgar, Sauter,

Sherrill and Walton Noes: 1 - Chan

File No. 250561

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 6/17/2025 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board